
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 12 Valter Lopes ACDRS QUINHENDROS 02:24:07 05:09

2 84 Luiz Mota Casa do Benfica em Abrantes 02:27:24 +03:17 05:16

3 7 Gustavo Barandas A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 02:28:13 +04:06 05:18

4 10 Miguel Pires A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 02:30:52 +06:45 05:23

5 59 Paulo Jorge Aveiro Ferreira Gatões BTT 02:31:12 +07:05 05:24

6 94 Tiago Lopes Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 02:33:10 +09:03 05:28

7 112 Alfredo Gaspar Talentos Objetivos 02:33:38 +09:31 05:29

8 101 José Santos SC Povoense - Caracóis de Corrida 02:33:47 +09:40 05:30

9 116 Pedro Miguel Mendes Talentos Objetivos 02:34:22 +10:15 05:31

10 70 Miguel Pelicano GRVilaverdense 02:41:00 +16:53 05:45

11 14 ORLANDO PIRES ACDRS QUINHENDROS 02:41:37 +17:30 05:46

12 40 Nuno Coelho ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura 02:43:40 +19:33 05:51

13 113 João Pedro Rodrigues Talentos Objetivos 02:44:52 +20:45 05:53

14 58 José Manuel Santos Oliveira Jesus FormoBike Btt & Trail Running 02:45:29 +21:22 05:55

15 92 Sara Pedrosa Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 02:45:40 +21:33 05:55

16 108 Tiago Carvalho Soure Mov 02:49:16 +25:09 06:03

17 53 MELISSA FERNANDES Clube Desportivo de Espite 02:50:30 +26:23 06:05

18 93 Daniel Simões Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 02:51:13 +27:06 06:07

19 106 André Neto Soure Mov 02:51:15 +27:08 06:07

20 114 Miguel Goyanes Talentos Objetivos 02:53:23 +29:17 06:12

21 68 Luis Miguel Vasco GRVilaverdense 02:54:14 +30:07 06:13

22 67 João Loureiro GRVilaverdense 02:56:17 +32:10 06:18

23 30 André Magalhães ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:56:17 +32:10 06:18

24 74 Arian van Helden Individual 02:56:38 +32:31 06:18

25 89 Ricardo Santa Miro Trail 02:57:57 +33:50 06:21

26 45 Arnaldo Oliveira Ferreira Atletismo Clube da Tocha 02:58:51 +34:44 06:23

27 56 Paulo Paulo Alexandre Figueiredo Figueira Kayak Clube 03:00:57 +36:50 06:28

28 110 Acílio Noro Soure Mov 03:02:36 +38:29 06:31

29 15 João Afonso Adões Trail 03:02:56 +38:49 06:32

30 126 Vasco André Ralha de Vasconcelos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 03:03:18 +39:11 06:33

31 38 Nuno Ribeiro ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura 03:04:02 +39:55 06:34

32 77 Nuno Costa Individual 03:04:18 +40:11 06:35

33 21 Ana Luísa Branco Fernandes ARCD Venda da Luisa 03:04:37 +40:30 06:36

34 91 JOÃO MANUEL simões matos Miro Trail 03:05:00 +40:53 06:36

35 127 Filipe José Ralha de Vasconcelos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 03:06:53 +42:46 06:40

36 29 Carla Reis ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 03:07:15 +43:08 06:41

37 54 Fernando Alhau Coimbra Trail Running 03:07:31 +43:24 06:42

38 19 Pedro Neto Adões Trail 03:07:36 +43:29 06:42

39 47 Daniela Guerra C F Os Marialvas 03:09:12 +45:05 06:45

40 20 Luís Campos Alverca Urban Runners 03:10:46 +46:39 06:49

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 18.3ºC 89%08:30

End 25.2ºC 61%13:46

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:51
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 31 Aurélio Saúde ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 03:12:32 +48:25 06:53

42 85 Sérgio Ramalho Individual 03:13:12 +49:05 06:54

43 66 Carlos Palaio GRVilaverdense 03:15:15 +51:08 06:58

44 115 Amílcar Ramos Talentos Objetivos 03:15:16 +51:09 06:58

45 43 Nuno Almeida Atletismo Clube da Tocha 03:17:36 +53:29 07:03

46 6 Ana Mota A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 03:18:38 +54:31 07:06

47 97 Pedro Ricardo Correia Henriques Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 03:19:01 +54:54 07:06

48 96 Pedro Miguel Carvalho Fernandes Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 03:19:01 +54:54 07:06

49 95 Bruno miguel dos Santos sousa Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 03:19:01 +54:54 07:06

50 26 Pedro Miguel Bernardes Ferreira ARCD Venda da Luisa 03:19:30 +55:23 07:08

51 107 Carlos Cardoso Soure Mov 03:19:31 +55:24 07:08

52 36 Ana Caçoete ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura 03:20:19 +56:12 07:09

53 82 Jorge Abrantes Individual 03:21:01 +56:54 07:11

54 76 Nuno Carvalheiro Individual 03:23:59 +59:52 07:17

55 49 Raquel Matias C F Os Marialvas 03:24:04 +59:57 07:17

56 90 Horácio Ferreira Miro Trail 03:24:14 +01:00:07 07:18

57 44 Elton Pinho Atletismo Clube da Tocha 03:24:25 +01:00:18 07:18

58 118 José Miguel Teixeira Gomes Trial motor Team 03:24:32 +01:00:25 07:18

59 17 Bruno Ferreira Adões Trail 03:25:17 +01:01:10 07:20

60 18 Paulo Rama Adões Trail 03:25:17 +01:01:10 07:20

61 16 Tiago Bernardes Adões Trail 03:25:17 +01:01:10 07:20

62 39 Nuno Almeida ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura 03:25:50 +01:01:43 07:21

63 48 Francisco Valadão C F Os Marialvas 03:30:06 +01:05:59 07:30

64 121 Diogo Filipe Oliveira Alves VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 03:30:18 +01:06:11 07:31

65 99 Ana Reis SC Povoense - Caracóis de Corrida 03:31:48 +01:07:41 07:34

66 57 Gastão Sousa Fit@50 03:33:11 +01:09:04 07:37

67 103 Daniela Ribeiro Sharish Gin/GD Piranhas do Alqueva 03:33:41 +01:09:34 07:38

68 41 Ligia dos Santos Atletismo Clube da Tocha 03:33:42 +01:09:35 07:38

69 133 NUNO CARVALHO Vilaventura Trail 03:39:02 +01:14:55 07:49

70 27 Vitor Manuel Braz Marques ARCD Venda da Luisa 03:39:24 +01:15:17 07:50

71 69 Rui Santos GRVilaverdense 03:39:24 +01:15:17 07:50

72 72 Gonçalo Araújo Marques Individual 03:40:35 +01:16:28 07:53

73 32 João Salustiano ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 03:40:38 +01:16:31 07:53

74 104 Andreia Brás Soure Mov 03:40:38 +01:16:31 07:53

75 123 Tiago Matias VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 03:41:42 +01:17:35 07:55

76 86 Joaquim Almeida Individual 03:42:48 +01:18:41 07:57

77 71 Joaquim Sousa Individual 03:43:23 +01:19:16 07:59

78 120 Salomé Oliveira VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 03:45:45 +01:21:38 08:04

79 22 Cidália Maria dos Santos Oliveira ARCD Venda da Luisa 03:46:40 +01:22:33 08:06

80 130 Tiago Jegundo Vikins Trail Runners 03:46:49 +01:22:42 08:06

81 61 João Pedro da Silva Dâmaso Grupo Maravilha 03:47:18 +01:23:11 08:07

82 129 António Eufrásio de Melo VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 03:49:29 +01:25:22 08:12

83 24 André Gonçalo Martins Santos 
(Tokomo) ARCD Venda da Luisa 03:57:32 +01:33:25 08:29

84 111 Manuela Silva Talentos Objetivos 03:58:22 +01:34:15 08:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:51
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

85 25 Pedro Alexandre Almeida Pinto 
Carvalho ARCD Venda da Luisa 03:58:31 +01:34:24 08:31

86 83 Jorge Miguel Ortolá de Gois Individual 03:58:48 +01:34:41 08:32

87 63 Maria João simões GRVilaverdense 03:59:31 +01:35:24 08:33

88 73 Tiago Costa Individual 04:01:51 +01:37:44 08:38

89 128 António Santos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 04:03:08 +01:39:01 08:41

90 33 Paulo Martins ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 04:09:14 +01:45:07 08:54

91 132 Marco Pascoal Vilaventura Trail 04:10:32 +01:46:25 08:57

92 65 Isabel Gomes GRVilaverdense 04:12:21 +01:48:14 09:01

93 13 Ana Marins ACDRS QUINHENDROS 04:12:29 +01:48:22 09:01

94 55 Luis Pinto Diabinhos de Samuel 04:15:33 +01:51:26 09:08

95 50 António Fonseca Choradeira às quintas 04:15:38 +01:51:31 09:08

96 52 Emanuel Dias Choradeira às quintas 04:15:38 +01:51:31 09:08

97 51 Luís Veloso Choradeira às quintas 04:15:38 +01:51:31 09:08

98 88 Jacinta Almeida Miro Trail 04:15:54 +01:51:47 09:08

99 131 João Lopes Vilaventura Trail 04:17:18 +01:53:11 09:11

100 119 Daniela Ventura Gonçalves VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 04:20:25 +01:56:18 09:18

101 23 Cristina Isabel da Silva Melo ARCD Venda da Luisa 04:20:25 +01:56:18 09:18

102 125 Isabel Cristina Bolota dos Santos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 04:26:02 +02:01:55 09:30

103 87 Fátima Malta Miro Trail 05:14:28 +02:50:21 11:14

104 62 Fátima Oliveira GRVilaverdense 05:14:28 +02:50:21 11:14

105 64 Teresa Rosa GRVilaverdense 05:14:28 +02:50:21 11:14

106 80 Paulo Rocha Individual 05:14:28 +02:50:21 11:14

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:51
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Start 18.3ºC 89%08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 25.2ºC 61%13:46

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino

1 92 Sara Pedrosa Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Senior Feminino 02:45:40 05:55

2 53 MELISSA FERNANDES Clube Desportivo de Espite Senior Feminino 02:50:30 +04:49 06:05

3 99 Ana Reis SC Povoense - Caracóis de 
Corrida

Senior Feminino 03:31:48 +46:07 07:34

4 103 Daniela Ribeiro Sharish Gin/GD Piranhas do 
Alqueva

Senior Feminino 03:33:41 +48:01 07:38

5 41 Ligia dos Santos Atletismo Clube da Tocha Senior Feminino 03:33:42 +48:01 07:38

6 104 Andreia Brás Soure Mov Senior Feminino 03:40:38 +54:58 07:53

7 120 Salomé Oliveira VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Senior Feminino 03:45:45 +01:00:05 08:04

8 119 Daniela Ventura Gonçalves VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Senior Feminino 04:20:25 +01:34:44 09:18

Senior Masculino
1 12 Valter Lopes ACDRS QUINHENDROS Senior Masculino 02:24:07 05:09

2 93 Daniel Simões Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Senior Masculino 02:51:13 +27:05 06:07

3 15 João Afonso Adões Trail Senior Masculino 03:02:56 +38:48 06:32

4 43 Nuno Almeida Atletismo Clube da Tocha Senior Masculino 03:17:36 +53:29 07:03

5 118 José Miguel Teixeira Gomes Trial motor Team Senior Masculino 03:24:32 +01:00:24 07:18

6 16 Tiago Bernardes Adões Trail Senior Masculino 03:25:17 +01:01:09 07:20

7 121 Diogo Filipe Oliveira Alves VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Senior Masculino 03:30:18 +01:06:10 07:31

8 123 Tiago Matias VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Senior Masculino 03:41:42 +01:17:34 07:55

9 131 João Lopes Vilaventura Trail Senior Masculino 04:17:18 +01:53:10 09:11

Sub 23 Masculino
1 71 Joaquim Sousa Individual Sub 23 Masculino 03:43:23 07:59

2 130 Tiago Jegundo Vikins Trail Runners Sub 23 Masculino 03:46:49 +03:25 08:06

Veterana F35
1 47 Daniela Guerra C F Os Marialvas Veterana F35 03:09:12 06:45

2 111 Manuela Silva Talentos Objetivos Veterana F35 03:58:22 +49:10 08:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:53
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Veterana F40
1 21 Ana Luísa Branco Fernandes ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterana F40 03:04:37 06:36

2 36 Ana Caçoete ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura Veterana F40 03:20:19 +15:42 07:09

3 49 Raquel Matias C F Os Marialvas Veterana F40 03:24:04 +19:26 07:17

4 13 Ana Marins ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterana F40 04:12:29 +01:07:52 09:01

Veterana F45

1 29 Carla Reis ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterana F45 03:07:15 06:41

2 6 Ana Mota A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterana F45 03:18:38 +11:22 07:06

3 125 Isabel Cristina Bolota dos Santos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Veterana F45 04:26:02 +01:18:46 09:30

4 62 Fátima Oliveira GRVilaverdense Veterana F45 05:14:28 +02:07:12 11:14

Veterana F50
1 22 Cidália Maria dos Santos Oliveira ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterana F50 03:46:40 08:06

2 63 Maria João simões GRVilaverdense Veterana F50 03:59:31 +12:50 08:33

3 23 Cristina Isabel da Silva Melo ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterana F50 04:20:25 +33:44 09:18

4 64 Teresa Rosa GRVilaverdense Veterana F50 05:14:28 +01:27:47 11:14

Veterana F55
1 65 Isabel Gomes GRVilaverdense Veterana F55 04:12:21 09:01

2 88 Jacinta Almeida Miro Trail Veterana F55 04:15:54 +03:32 09:08

3 87 Fátima Malta Miro Trail Veterana F55 05:14:28 +01:02:06 11:14

Veterano M35

1 7 Gustavo Barandas A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M35 02:28:13 05:18

2 59 Paulo Jorge Aveiro Ferreira Gatões BTT Veterano M35 02:31:12 +02:58 05:24

3 94 Tiago Lopes Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Veterano M35 02:33:10 +04:56 05:28

4 112 Alfredo Gaspar Talentos Objetivos Veterano M35 02:33:38 +05:25 05:29

5 126 Vasco André Ralha de Vasconcelos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Veterano M35 03:03:18 +35:05 06:33

6 44 Elton Pinho Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M35 03:24:25 +56:11 07:18

7 72 Gonçalo Araújo Marques Individual Veterano M35 03:40:35 +01:12:21 07:53

8 61 João Pedro da Silva Dâmaso Grupo Maravilha Veterano M35 03:47:18 +01:19:04 08:07

9 73 Tiago Costa Individual Veterano M35 04:01:51 +01:33:37 08:38

10 132 Marco Pascoal Vilaventura Trail Veterano M35 04:10:32 +01:42:18 08:57

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:53
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Veterano M40

1 101 José Santos SC Povoense - Caracóis de 
Corrida

Veterano M40 02:33:47 05:30

2 113 João Pedro Rodrigues Talentos Objetivos Veterano M40 02:44:52 +11:05 05:53

3 108 Tiago Carvalho Soure Mov Veterano M40 02:49:16 +15:29 06:03

4 106 André Neto Soure Mov Veterano M40 02:51:15 +17:27 06:07

5 114 Miguel Goyanes Talentos Objetivos Veterano M40 02:53:23 +19:36 06:12

6 30 André Magalhães ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M40 02:56:17 +22:30 06:18

7 74 Arian van Helden Individual Veterano M40 02:56:38 +22:51 06:18

8 56 Paulo Paulo Alexandre Figueiredo Figueira Kayak Clube Veterano M40 03:00:57 +27:10 06:28

9 38 Nuno Ribeiro ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura Veterano M40 03:04:02 +30:15 06:34

10 77 Nuno Costa Individual Veterano M40 03:04:18 +30:31 06:35

11 95 Bruno miguel dos Santos sousa Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Veterano M40 03:19:01 +45:13 07:06

12 107 Carlos Cardoso Soure Mov Veterano M40 03:19:31 +45:43 07:08

13 76 Nuno Carvalheiro Individual Veterano M40 03:23:59 +50:11 07:17

14 17 Bruno Ferreira Adões Trail Veterano M40 03:25:17 +51:30 07:20

15 133 NUNO CARVALHO Vilaventura Trail Veterano M40 03:39:02 +01:05:14 07:49

16 24 André Gonçalo Martins Santos 
(Tokomo) ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterano M40 03:57:32 +01:23:44 08:29

17 55 Luis Pinto Diabinhos de Samuel Veterano M40 04:15:33 +01:41:46 09:08

Veterano M45

1 10 Miguel Pires A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M45 02:30:52 05:23

2 116 Pedro Miguel Mendes Talentos Objetivos Veterano M45 02:34:22 +03:30 05:31

3 40 Nuno Coelho ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura Veterano M45 02:43:40 +12:47 05:51

4 68 Luis Miguel Vasco GRVilaverdense Veterano M45 02:54:14 +23:22 06:13

5 67 João Loureiro GRVilaverdense Veterano M45 02:56:17 +25:25 06:18

6 89 Ricardo Santa Miro Trail Veterano M45 02:57:57 +27:04 06:21

7 45 Arnaldo Oliveira Ferreira Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M45 02:58:51 +27:59 06:23

8 127 Filipe José Ralha de Vasconcelos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Veterano M45 03:06:53 +36:01 06:40

9 20 Luís Campos Alverca Urban Runners Veterano M45 03:10:46 +39:54 06:49

10 31 Aurélio Saúde ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M45 03:12:32 +41:40 06:53

11 66 Carlos Palaio GRVilaverdense Veterano M45 03:15:15 +44:23 06:58

12 115 Amílcar Ramos Talentos Objetivos Veterano M45 03:15:16 +44:24 06:58

13 97 Pedro Ricardo Correia Henriques Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Veterano M45 03:19:01 +48:08 07:06

14 96 Pedro Miguel Carvalho Fernandes Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Veterano M45 03:19:01 +48:08 07:06

15 26 Pedro Miguel Bernardes Ferreira ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterano M45 03:19:30 +48:38 07:08

16 39 Nuno Almeida ASSSCC - Ar Livre e Aventura Veterano M45 03:25:50 +54:58 07:21

17 25 Pedro Alexandre Almeida Pinto 
Carvalho ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterano M45 03:58:31 +01:27:38 08:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:53
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18 50 António Fonseca Choradeira às quintas Veterano M45 04:15:38 +01:44:45 09:08

19 51 Luís Veloso Choradeira às quintas Veterano M45 04:15:38 +01:44:46 09:08

20 80 Paulo Rocha Individual Veterano M45 05:14:28 +02:43:36 11:14

Veterano M50
1 84 Luiz Mota Casa do Benfica em Abrantes Veterano M50 02:27:24 05:16

2 14 ORLANDO PIRES ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M50 02:41:37 +14:13 05:46

3 110 Acílio Noro Soure Mov Veterano M50 03:02:36 +35:12 06:31

4 19 Pedro Neto Adões Trail Veterano M50 03:07:36 +40:12 06:42

5 85 Sérgio Ramalho Individual Veterano M50 03:13:12 +45:48 06:54

6 82 Jorge Abrantes Individual Veterano M50 03:21:01 +53:37 07:11

7 90 Horácio Ferreira Miro Trail Veterano M50 03:24:14 +56:50 07:18

8 18 Paulo Rama Adões Trail Veterano M50 03:25:17 +57:53 07:20

9 48 Francisco Valadão C F Os Marialvas Veterano M50 03:30:06 +01:02:42 07:30

10 57 Gastão Sousa Fit@50 Veterano M50 03:33:11 +01:05:46 07:37

11 27 Vitor Manuel Braz Marques ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterano M50 03:39:24 +01:12:00 07:50

12 69 Rui Santos GRVilaverdense Veterano M50 03:39:24 +01:12:00 07:50

13 32 João Salustiano ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M50 03:40:38 +01:13:14 07:53

14 83 Jorge Miguel Ortolá de Gois Individual Veterano M50 03:58:48 +01:31:23 08:32

15 128 António Santos VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Veterano M50 04:03:08 +01:35:44 08:41

16 33 Paulo Martins ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M50 04:09:14 +01:41:50 08:54

Veterano M55
1 70 Miguel Pelicano GRVilaverdense Veterano M55 02:41:00 05:45

2 58 José Manuel Santos Oliveira Jesus FormoBike Btt & Trail Running Veterano M55 02:45:29 +04:28 05:55

3 52 Emanuel Dias Choradeira às quintas Veterano M55 04:15:38 +01:34:37 09:08

Veterano M60
1 91 JOÃO MANUEL simões matos Miro Trail Veterano M60 03:05:00 06:36

2 54 Fernando Alhau Coimbra Trail Running Veterano M60 03:07:31 +02:31 06:42

3 86 Joaquim Almeida Individual Veterano M60 03:42:48 +37:47 07:57

4 129 António Eufrásio de Melo VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR 
ALCABIDEQUE

Veterano M60 03:49:29 +44:28 08:12

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:53
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 TALENTOS OBJETIVOS 7 + 9 + 13 29

2 MONTANHA CLUBE TRAIL RUNNING / EFAPEL 6 + 15 + 18 39

3 GRVILAVERDENSE 10 + 21 + 22 53

4 A.R.CASENSE/ESCOLA DE ATLETISMO DE 
COIMBRA/INTERMARCHÉ TAVEIRO

3 + 4 + 46 53

5 SOURE MOV 16 + 19 + 28 63

6 ASSSCC - AR LIVRE E AVENTURA 12 + 31 + 52 95

7 ARSM - ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA DE S. MIGUEL 23 + 36 + 41 100

8 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 1 + 11 + 93 105

9 MIRO TRAIL 25 + 34 + 56 115

10 ADÕES TRAIL 29 + 38 + 59 126

11 ATLETISMO CLUBE DA TOCHA 26 + 45 + 57 128

12 VIKINGS TRAIL RUNNERS / CCR ALCABIDEQUE 30 + 35 + 64 129

13 ARCD VENDA DA LUISA 33 + 50 + 70 153

14 C F OS MARIALVAS 39 + 55 + 63 157

15 VILAVENTURA TRAIL 69 + 91 + 99 259

16 CHORADEIRA ÀS QUINTAS 95 + 96 + 97 288

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:53

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL 28K
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Figueira da Foz
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 447 Diogo Pinheiro Coimbra Trail Running 01:12:16 04:49

2 438 Paulo Neves Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:12:16 04:49

3 403 Márcio Pereira A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:13:20 +01:04 04:53

4 459 Jorge  Simões Gatões BTT 01:15:12 +02:56 05:01

5 546 Nelson Amaral OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 01:17:14 +04:58 05:09

6 554 Rodrigo Quintal SC Povoense - Caracóis de Corrida 01:20:05 +07:49 05:20

7 412 Antonio José Silva Santos ACDRS QUINHENDROS 01:21:11 +08:55 05:25

8 426 Gonçalo Fernandes AirLux-Nda 01:21:49 +09:33 05:27

9 405 Eduardo Cardoso A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:21:52 +09:36 05:27

10 436 Luis Amaro ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 01:24:02 +11:46 05:36

11 570 Paulo Manuel Ramos Santos Grupo Desportivo Ferreirense 01:25:27 +13:11 05:42

12 535 João Ferreira Inter da Mata 01:26:03 +13:47 05:44

13 555 Domingos casimiro Scfzz 01:26:07 +13:51 05:44

14 506 Vitor Gomes Individual 01:28:55 +16:39 05:56

15 519 Duarte Domingues Individual 01:29:47 +17:31 05:59

16 453 Paulo costa Diabinhos de Samuel 01:30:10 +17:54 06:01

17 511 Filipe Mamede FK Trail 01:31:04 +18:48 06:04

18 565 Rui Reis Trail Team vila de Mouros 01:31:48 +19:32 06:07

19 517 Rui Zi Individual 01:32:05 +19:49 06:08

20 540 Manuel Cabete Moinhos da Gândara Trail 01:32:16 +20:00 06:09

21 406 Jorge Alves A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:33:04 +20:48 06:12

22 416 Fábio Rodrigues Adões Trail 01:33:15 +20:59 06:13

23 463 DANY GRILO GRUPO ALEGRE E UNIDO BAJOUCA 01:33:48 +21:32 06:15

24 460 Vasco Correia Gatões BTT 01:34:08 +21:52 06:17

25 446 Manuel Real COAAL 01:34:22 +22:06 06:17

26 518 António Gaspar Individual 01:34:55 +22:39 06:20

27 462 Eduardo Joanes Grupo 10 01:35:06 +22:50 06:20

28 513 Leonel Pinto Individual 01:35:08 +22:52 06:21

29 545 Andreia Vicente OCS - Arrábida Trail Team 01:35:28 +23:12 06:22

30 402 Mário Santos A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo de 
Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro 01:35:29 +23:13 06:22

31 505 Rui Mendes Individual 01:35:47 +23:31 06:23

32 420 Carlos Simões Adões Trail 01:36:20 +24:04 06:25

33 410 Tiago Simões ACDRS QUINHENDROS 01:37:49 +25:33 06:31

34 495 Daniel Mateus Individual 01:38:56 +26:40 06:36

35 421 JORGE ALBUQUERQUE Adões Trail 01:38:56 +26:40 06:36

36 496 Fábio Barroca Individual 01:39:33 +27:17 06:38

37 466 Rafael Alemão GRVilaverdense 01:40:09 +27:53 06:41

38 509 César Tafula Individual 01:40:42 +28:26 06:43

39 433 Zenaide Alves ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 01:40:48 +28:32 06:43

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19.9ºC 83%09:15

End 25.2ºC 61%12:11
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

40 432 Sofia Lourenço ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 01:40:48 +28:32 06:43

41 437 Nelson Rosete Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:41:36 +29:20 06:46

42 454 João Vaz Figueira Kayak Clube 01:41:41 +29:25 06:47

43 572 Sara Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:42:00 +29:44 06:48

44 439 Rui Varanda Atletismo Clube da Tocha 01:42:01 +29:45 06:48

45 411 Bruno B Ferreira ACDRS QUINHENDROS 01:42:07 +29:52 06:49

46 556 Joana Dionísio Soure Mov 01:42:15 +29:59 06:49

47 480 Nuno Lourenço Individual 01:43:09 +30:53 06:53

48 527 José Santos Individual 01:43:16 +31:00 06:53

49 558 Bruno Calisto Talentos Objetivos 01:43:51 +31:35 06:55

50 559 Pedro Figueiredo Talentos Objetivos 01:43:51 +31:35 06:55

51 498 Fábio Silva Costa Individual 01:45:41 +33:25 07:03

52 408 Vânia Paixão ACDRS QUINHENDROS 01:46:07 +33:51 07:04

53 467 Ruben Martins GRVilaverdense 01:46:15 +33:59 07:05

54 542 Elisabete Ferreira Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 01:46:48 +34:32 07:07

55 484 Tiago Pereira Henriques Individual 01:48:10 +35:54 07:13

56 415 Joana Almeida Adões Trail 01:49:00 +36:44 07:16

57 561 Aida Cocchiola Tondela Runners 01:50:21 +38:05 07:21

58 568 Pedro Almeida Velozes e Gostosos 01:51:20 +39:04 07:25

59 541 Clara Sofia Rodrigues Montanha Clube Trail Running / EFAPEL 01:51:21 +39:05 07:25

60 445 Emília Silveira COAAL 01:51:59 +39:43 07:28

61 500 Luís Andrade Individual 01:52:22 +40:06 07:29

62 431 Jody Fernandes Rato ARCD Venda da Luisa 01:52:39 +40:23 07:31

63 538 Carlos Coelho Miro Trail 01:54:02 +41:46 07:36

64 476 Ivan Costa Individual 01:54:02 +41:46 07:36

65 493 paula coto Individual 01:54:14 +41:58 07:37

66 464 Valter Jacinto GRUPO DESPORTIVO ASSEMPARK-AVEIRO 01:54:29 +42:13 07:38

67 413 Miguel Oliveira ADAR - Associação Desportiva Aldeia da Ribeira 01:55:08 +42:52 07:41

68 477 João Serra Individual 01:55:08 +42:52 07:41

69 461 Nelson Lopes Grupo 10 01:55:49 +43:33 07:43

70 456 Heitor Rosa Fox Running Team 01:56:11 +43:55 07:45

71 526 Guedes Alfredo Individual 01:56:33 +44:17 07:46

72 449 Luís Ferreira Correr por Castelo Branco 01:56:43 +44:27 07:47

73 441 Jorge Laranjeiro C F Os Marialvas 01:57:05 +44:49 07:48

74 429 Suzana Cristina de Oliveira Santo ARCD Venda da Luisa 01:58:33 +46:17 07:54

75 465 Paulo Acúrcio Grupo Desportivo Ferreirense 01:58:56 +46:40 07:56

76 499 Gabriel Romualdo Individual 01:59:20 +47:04 07:57

77 507 Alexandre Pessoa Individual 02:00:54 +48:38 08:04

78 512 João Dinis Graça Fernandes Individual 02:01:19 +49:03 08:05

79 530 fernando manuel cação costa Individual 02:01:24 +49:08 08:06

80 490 Rute Bastos Individual 02:01:48 +49:32 08:07

81 479 Nuno Dias Individual 02:02:03 +49:47 08:08

82 414 Daniela Rodrigues Adões Trail 02:02:35 +50:19 08:10

83 569 Henrique dos Santos Fernandes AGM Team Running 02:03:06 +50:50 08:12

84 521 jose bugalho Individual 02:03:32 +51:16 08:14

85 443 Rui Faria Casa do Benfica da Figueira da Foz 02:04:43 +52:27 08:19

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:52
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

86 504 Lucidio Neves Individual 02:04:43 +52:27 08:19

87 440 Joaquim Baptista Botão Camp 02:04:43 +52:27 08:19

88 557 Joel Baptista Soure Mov 02:05:00 +52:44 08:20

89 501 Marco Simões Individual 02:05:12 +52:56 08:21

90 515 Rafael Ferreira Individual 02:07:39 +55:23 08:31

91 560 Rosário Cruz Tondela Runners 02:07:52 +55:36 08:31

92 547 Márcio Ferreira OiãRunners 02:07:59 +55:43 08:32

93 407 Filipa Lopes ACDRS QUINHENDROS 02:08:05 +55:49 08:32

94 409 Eva Moutinho ACDRS QUINHENDROS 02:08:05 +55:49 08:32

95 422 Ricardo Silva Adões Trail 02:08:19 +56:03 08:33

96 457 Hugo Carvalho Fruta da 5ª 02:08:20 +56:04 08:33

97 491 Ines Amaral Individual 02:08:26 +56:10 08:34

98 522 Luis Barboza Individual 02:08:29 +56:13 08:34

99 472 Marlene Marques Individual 02:08:54 +56:38 08:36

100 483 Tiago Abreu Individual 02:08:54 +56:38 08:36

101 458 NELIA JESUS Gatões BTT 02:09:17 +57:01 08:37

102 468 Isabel Teixeira GRVilaverdense 02:09:49 +57:33 08:39

103 423 Luís Soares Adões Trail 02:11:49 +59:33 08:47

104 486 Carina Jordão Individual 02:12:18 +01:00:02 08:49

105 532 José Carlos Fulgêncio de Oliveira ADM Orimondego 02:12:26 +01:00:10 08:50

106 488 Carla Amorim ADM Orimondego 02:12:27 +01:00:11 08:50

107 455 Nuno Bandarra Figueira Kayak Clube 02:13:02 +01:00:46 08:52

108 494 Cristina Mendes Individual 02:13:54 +01:01:38 08:56

109 571 Manuel Jacinto Individual 02:14:17 +01:02:01 08:57

110 470 Luis Lopes GRVilaverdense 02:15:37 +01:03:21 09:02

111 562 Anabela Correia Tondela Runners 02:16:08 +01:03:52 09:05

112 563 Maria Inês Gomes Tondela Runners 02:16:08 +01:03:52 09:05

113 424 Pedro Santos Adões Trail 02:16:08 +01:03:52 09:05

114 425 Jorge Santos AGM Team Running 02:17:54 +01:05:38 09:12

115 533 José Pedro Coutinho Individual 02:18:27 +01:06:11 09:14

116 452 Sofia Ramalho Diabinhos de Samuel 02:19:33 +01:07:17 09:18

117 451 Paula Duarte DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco 02:20:17 +01:08:01 09:21

118 544 Maria Isabel Trindade O Mundo da Corrida 02:20:50 +01:08:34 09:23

119 430 Maria Gabriela Lopes Rodrigues ARCD Venda da Luisa 02:21:33 +01:09:17 09:26

120 550 Sandra Arraias Os Arraias 02:23:10 +01:10:54 09:33

121 567 Nuno Barata Velozes e Gostosos 02:23:38 +01:11:22 09:35

122 417 Jacinta Manata Adões Trail 02:24:26 +01:12:10 09:38

123 534 Antonio Tafula Individual 02:25:34 +01:13:18 09:42

124 525 Carlos Barroso Individual 02:27:59 +01:15:43 09:52

125 552 Raul Jorge Da Cruz Gomes Vigário 
de Matos RUN 4 FUN 02:31:51 +01:19:35 10:07

126 537 rosa maria sousa pardal matos Miro Trail 02:31:54 +01:19:38 10:08

127 536 Cristina Santos Miro Trail 02:31:55 +01:19:39 10:08

128 471 Cátia Castanheira Figueiredo Individual 02:32:20 +01:20:04 10:09

129 475 André Rodrigues Individual 02:35:16 +01:23:00 10:21

130 474 Vanessa Silva Individual 02:35:16 +01:23:00 10:21

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:52
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

131 492 Marisa Ferreira Individual 02:36:54 +01:24:38 10:28

132 442 Sergio Marques Caminhar ao Luar 02:37:34 +01:25:18 10:30

133 482 Palaio Philippe Individual 02:38:26 +01:26:10 10:34

134 481 Palaio Alexis Individual 02:38:27 +01:26:11 10:34

135 428 Ana Raquel Sá Rodrigues ARCD Venda da Luisa 02:40:47 +01:28:31 10:43

136 419 Helena Santos Adões Trail 02:40:52 +01:28:36 10:43

137 418 Carla Gandarez Adões Trail 02:40:52 +01:28:36 10:43

138 531 Ivo José Amorim Individual 02:41:22 +01:29:06 10:45

139 434 Alexandres Fernandes ARSM - Associação Recreativa de S. Miguel 02:41:47 +01:29:31 10:47

140 566 Bruno Cabral Velozes e Gostosos 02:53:40 +01:41:24 11:35

141 503 Filipe Alexandre Cavaleiro Monteiro Individual 02:55:24 +01:43:08 11:42

142 469 Cesar Altino GRVilaverdense 02:55:30 +01:43:14 11:42

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:52
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Start 19.9ºC 83%09:15

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 25.2ºC 61%12:11

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 572 Sara Silva Atletismo Clube da Tocha Senior Feminino 01:42:00 06:48

2 408 Vânia Paixão ACDRS QUINHENDROS Senior Feminino 01:46:07 +04:07 07:04

3 415 Joana Almeida Adões Trail Senior Feminino 01:49:00 +07:00 07:16

4 414 Daniela Rodrigues Adões Trail Senior Feminino 02:02:35 +20:34 08:10

5 560 Rosário Cruz Tondela Runners Senior Feminino 02:07:52 +25:51 08:31

6 407 Filipa Lopes ACDRS QUINHENDROS Senior Feminino 02:08:05 +26:05 08:32

7 472 Marlene Marques Individual Senior Feminino 02:08:54 +26:54 08:36

8 471 Cátia Castanheira Figueiredo Individual Senior Feminino 02:32:20 +50:19 10:09

9 474 Vanessa Silva Individual Senior Feminino 02:35:16 +53:16 10:21

Senior Masculino
1 416 Fábio Rodrigues Adões Trail Senior Masculino 01:33:15 06:13

2 466 Rafael Alemão GRVilaverdense Senior Masculino 01:40:09 +06:54 06:41

3 437 Nelson Rosete Atletismo Clube da Tocha Senior Masculino 01:41:36 +08:21 06:46

4 480 Nuno Lourenço Individual Senior Masculino 01:43:09 +09:53 06:53

5 558 Bruno Calisto Talentos Objetivos Senior Masculino 01:43:51 +10:35 06:55

6 484 Tiago Pereira Henriques Individual Senior Masculino 01:48:10 +14:54 07:13

7 476 Ivan Costa Individual Senior Masculino 01:54:02 +20:46 07:36

8 477 João Serra Individual Senior Masculino 01:55:08 +21:53 07:41

9 479 Nuno Dias Individual Senior Masculino 02:02:03 +28:47 08:08

10 569 Henrique dos Santos Fernandes AGM Team Running Senior Masculino 02:03:06 +29:50 08:12

11 483 Tiago Abreu Individual Senior Masculino 02:08:54 +35:38 08:36

12 475 André Rodrigues Individual Senior Masculino 02:35:16 +01:02:00 10:21

13 482 Palaio Philippe Individual Senior Masculino 02:38:26 +01:05:11 10:34

14 481 Palaio Alexis Individual Senior Masculino 02:38:27 +01:05:11 10:34

Sub 23 Masculino
1 467 Ruben Martins GRVilaverdense Sub 23 Masculino 01:46:15 07:05

2 457 Hugo Carvalho Fruta da 5ª Sub 23 Masculino 02:08:20 +22:05 08:33

Veterana F35
1 545 Andreia Vicente OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterana F35 01:35:28 06:22

2 486 Carina Jordão Individual Veterana F35 02:12:18 +36:49 08:49

3 452 Sofia Ramalho Diabinhos de Samuel Veterana F35 02:19:33 +44:04 09:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 5 generate 24-Jul-2022 13:52
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4 428 Ana Raquel Sá Rodrigues ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterana F35 02:40:47 +01:05:18 10:43

Veterana F40
1 556 Joana Dionísio Soure Mov Veterana F40 01:42:15 06:49

2 561 Aida Cocchiola Tondela Runners Veterana F40 01:50:21 +08:05 07:21

3 541 Clara Sofia Rodrigues Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Veterana F40 01:51:21 +09:05 07:25

4 429 Suzana Cristina de Oliveira Santo ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterana F40 01:58:33 +16:18 07:54

5 490 Rute Bastos Individual Veterana F40 02:01:48 +19:33 08:07

6 409 Eva Moutinho ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterana F40 02:08:05 +25:50 08:32

7 488 Carla Amorim ADM Orimondego Veterana F40 02:12:27 +30:11 08:50

8 550 Sandra Arraias Os Arraias Veterana F40 02:23:10 +40:54 09:33

9 417 Jacinta Manata Adões Trail Veterana F40 02:24:26 +42:11 09:38

Veterana F45

1 433 Zenaide Alves ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterana F45 01:40:48 06:43

2 432 Sofia Lourenço ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterana F45 01:40:48 +00:00 06:43

3 542 Elisabete Ferreira Montanha Clube Trail Running / 
EFAPEL

Veterana F45 01:46:48 +06:00 07:07

4 445 Emília Silveira COAAL Veterana F45 01:51:59 +11:11 07:28

5 493 paula coto Individual Veterana F45 01:54:14 +13:26 07:37

6 491 Ines Amaral Individual Veterana F45 02:08:26 +27:38 08:34

7 562 Anabela Correia Tondela Runners Veterana F45 02:16:08 +35:19 09:05

8 563 Maria Inês Gomes Tondela Runners Veterana F45 02:16:08 +35:19 09:05

9 492 Marisa Ferreira Individual Veterana F45 02:36:54 +56:05 10:28

10 419 Helena Santos Adões Trail Veterana F45 02:40:52 +01:00:04 10:43

11 418 Carla Gandarez Adões Trail Veterana F45 02:40:52 +01:00:04 10:43

Veterana F50
1 458 NELIA JESUS Gatões BTT Veterana F50 02:09:17 08:37

2 468 Isabel Teixeira GRVilaverdense Veterana F50 02:09:49 +00:31 08:39

3 494 Cristina Mendes Individual Veterana F50 02:13:54 +04:37 08:56

4 451 Paula Duarte DCI/Trilhos Luso Bussaco Veterana F50 02:20:17 +10:59 09:21

5 430 Maria Gabriela Lopes Rodrigues ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterana F50 02:21:33 +12:16 09:26

Veterana F55
1 544 Maria Isabel Trindade O Mundo da Corrida Veterana F55 02:20:50 09:23

2 537 rosa maria sousa pardal matos Miro Trail Veterana F55 02:31:54 +11:04 10:08
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3 536 Cristina Santos Miro Trail Veterana F55 02:31:55 +11:05 10:08

Veterano M35
1 447 Diogo Pinheiro Coimbra Trail Running Veterano M35 01:12:16 04:49

2 438 Paulo Neves Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M35 01:12:16 +00:00 04:49

3 426 Gonçalo Fernandes AirLux-Nda Veterano M35 01:21:49 +09:33 05:27

4 535 João Ferreira Inter da Mata Veterano M35 01:26:03 +13:47 05:44

5 463 DANY GRILO GRUPO ALEGRE E UNIDO 
BAJOUCA

Veterano M35 01:33:48 +21:31 06:15

6 402 Mário Santos A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M35 01:35:29 +23:13 06:22

7 420 Carlos Simões Adões Trail Veterano M35 01:36:20 +24:03 06:25

8 410 Tiago Simões ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M35 01:37:49 +25:33 06:31

9 495 Daniel Mateus Individual Veterano M35 01:38:56 +26:39 06:36

10 421 JORGE ALBUQUERQUE Adões Trail Veterano M35 01:38:56 +26:39 06:36

11 496 Fábio Barroca Individual Veterano M35 01:39:33 +27:16 06:38

12 498 Fábio Silva Costa Individual Veterano M35 01:45:41 +33:24 07:03

13 568 Pedro Almeida Velozes e Gostosos Veterano M35 01:51:20 +39:03 07:25

14 500 Luís Andrade Individual Veterano M35 01:52:22 +40:05 07:29

15 499 Gabriel Romualdo Individual Veterano M35 01:59:20 +47:03 07:57

16 501 Marco Simões Individual Veterano M35 02:05:12 +52:55 08:21

17 567 Nuno Barata Velozes e Gostosos Veterano M35 02:23:38 +01:11:21 09:35

18 566 Bruno Cabral Velozes e Gostosos Veterano M35 02:53:40 +01:41:23 11:35

Veterano M40

1 403 Márcio Pereira A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M40 01:13:20 04:53

2 459 Jorge  Simões Gatões BTT Veterano M40 01:15:12 +01:51 05:01

3 554 Rodrigo Quintal SC Povoense - Caracóis de 
Corrida

Veterano M40 01:20:05 +06:44 05:20

4 405 Eduardo Cardoso A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M40 01:21:52 +08:32 05:27

5 506 Vitor Gomes Individual Veterano M40 01:28:55 +15:34 05:56

6 453 Paulo costa Diabinhos de Samuel Veterano M40 01:30:10 +16:49 06:01

7 565 Rui Reis Trail Team vila de Mouros Veterano M40 01:31:48 +18:27 06:07

8 505 Rui Mendes Individual Veterano M40 01:35:47 +22:26 06:23

9 411 Bruno B Ferreira ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M40 01:42:07 +28:47 06:49

10 559 Pedro Figueiredo Talentos Objetivos Veterano M40 01:43:51 +30:30 06:55

11 461 Nelson Lopes Grupo 10 Veterano M40 01:55:49 +42:28 07:43

12 504 Lucidio Neves Individual Veterano M40 02:04:43 +51:22 08:19

13 557 Joel Baptista Soure Mov Veterano M40 02:05:00 +51:39 08:20

14 547 Márcio Ferreira OiãRunners Veterano M40 02:07:59 +54:38 08:32

15 422 Ricardo Silva Adões Trail Veterano M40 02:08:19 +54:58 08:33
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16 434 Alexandres Fernandes ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M40 02:41:47 +01:28:26 10:47

17 503 Filipe Alexandre Cavaleiro Monteiro Individual Veterano M40 02:55:24 +01:42:03 11:42

18 469 Cesar Altino GRVilaverdense Veterano M40 02:55:30 +01:42:09 11:42

Veterano M45
1 546 Nelson Amaral OCS - Arrábida Trail Team Veterano M45 01:17:14 05:09

2 412 Antonio José Silva Santos ACDRS QUINHENDROS Veterano M45 01:21:11 +03:56 05:25

3 436 Luis Amaro ARSM - Associação Recreativa de 
S. Miguel

Veterano M45 01:24:02 +06:47 05:36

4 519 Duarte Domingues Individual Veterano M45 01:29:47 +12:32 05:59

5 511 Filipe Mamede FK Trail Veterano M45 01:31:04 +13:49 06:04

6 517 Rui Zi Individual Veterano M45 01:32:05 +14:50 06:08

7 446 Manuel Real COAAL Veterano M45 01:34:22 +17:07 06:17

8 462 Eduardo Joanes Grupo 10 Veterano M45 01:35:06 +17:51 06:20

9 513 Leonel Pinto Individual Veterano M45 01:35:08 +17:53 06:21

10 509 César Tafula Individual Veterano M45 01:40:42 +23:27 06:43

11 454 João Vaz Figueira Kayak Clube Veterano M45 01:41:41 +24:26 06:47

12 439 Rui Varanda Atletismo Clube da Tocha Veterano M45 01:42:01 +24:46 06:48

13 431 Jody Fernandes Rato ARCD Venda da Luisa Veterano M45 01:52:39 +35:24 07:31

14 538 Carlos Coelho Miro Trail Veterano M45 01:54:02 +36:47 07:36

15 413 Miguel Oliveira ADAR - Associação Desportiva 
Aldeia da Ribeira

Veterano M45 01:55:08 +37:53 07:41

16 449 Luís Ferreira Correr por Castelo Branco Veterano M45 01:56:43 +39:28 07:47

17 441 Jorge Laranjeiro C F Os Marialvas Veterano M45 01:57:05 +39:50 07:48

18 507 Alexandre Pessoa Individual Veterano M45 02:00:54 +43:39 08:04

19 512 João Dinis Graça Fernandes Individual Veterano M45 02:01:19 +44:04 08:05

20 515 Rafael Ferreira Individual Veterano M45 02:07:39 +50:24 08:31

21 455 Nuno Bandarra Figueira Kayak Clube Veterano M45 02:13:02 +55:47 08:52

22 571 Manuel Jacinto Individual Veterano M45 02:14:17 +57:02 08:57

23 425 Jorge Santos AGM Team Running Veterano M45 02:17:54 +01:00:39 09:12

24 442 Sergio Marques Caminhar ao Luar Veterano M45 02:37:34 +01:20:19 10:30

Veterano M50
1 570 Paulo Manuel Ramos Santos Grupo Desportivo Ferreirense Veterano M50 01:25:27 05:42

2 406 Jorge Alves A.R.Casense/Escola de Atletismo 
de Coimbra/Intermarché Taveiro Veterano M50 01:33:04 +07:37 06:12

3 460 Vasco Correia Gatões BTT Veterano M50 01:34:08 +08:40 06:17

4 518 António Gaspar Individual Veterano M50 01:34:55 +09:27 06:20

5 456 Heitor Rosa Fox Running Team Veterano M50 01:56:11 +30:44 07:45

6 521 jose bugalho Individual Veterano M50 02:03:32 +38:04 08:14

7 443 Rui Faria Casa do Benfica da Figueira da 
Foz

Veterano M50 02:04:43 +39:15 08:19

8 440 Joaquim Baptista Botão Camp Veterano M50 02:04:43 +39:15 08:19

9 522 Luis Barboza Individual Veterano M50 02:08:29 +43:01 08:34
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10 423 Luís Soares Adões Trail Veterano M50 02:11:49 +46:21 08:47

11 470 Luis Lopes GRVilaverdense Veterano M50 02:15:37 +50:10 09:02

12 424 Pedro Santos Adões Trail Veterano M50 02:16:08 +50:40 09:05

13 552 Raul Jorge Da Cruz Gomes Vigário de 
Matos RUN 4 FUN Veterano M50 02:31:51 +01:06:24 10:07

Veterano M55
1 555 Domingos casimiro Scfzz Veterano M55 01:26:07 05:44

2 540 Manuel Cabete Moinhos da Gândara Trail Veterano M55 01:32:16 +06:08 06:09

3 527 José Santos Individual Veterano M55 01:43:16 +17:09 06:53

4 526 Guedes Alfredo Individual Veterano M55 01:56:33 +30:25 07:46

5 465 Paulo Acúrcio Grupo Desportivo Ferreirense Veterano M55 01:58:56 +32:49 07:56

6 525 Carlos Barroso Individual Veterano M55 02:27:59 +01:01:51 09:52

Veterano M60
1 530 fernando manuel cação costa Individual Veterano M60 02:01:24 08:06

2 532 José Carlos Fulgêncio de Oliveira ADM Orimondego Veterano M60 02:12:26 +11:01 08:50

3 533 José Pedro Coutinho Individual Veterano M60 02:18:27 +17:02 09:14

4 531 Ivo José Amorim Individual Veterano M60 02:41:22 +39:57 10:45

Veterano M70

1 464 Valter Jacinto GRUPO DESPORTIVO 
ASSEMPARK-AVEIRO

Veterano M70 01:54:29 07:38

2 534 Antonio Tafula Individual Veterano M70 02:25:34 +31:04 09:42
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 A.R.CASENSE/ESCOLA DE ATLETISMO DE 
COIMBRA/INTERMARCHÉ TAVEIRO

4 + 9 + 21 34

2 ACDRS QUINHENDROS 7 + 33 + 45 85

3 ATLETISMO CLUBE DA TOCHA 2 + 41 + 43 86

4 ADÕES TRAIL 22 + 32 + 35 89

5 ARSM - ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA DE S. MIGUEL 10 + 39 + 40 89

6 GATÕES BTT 3 + 24 + 101 128

7 GRVILAVERDENSE 37 + 53 + 102 192

8 ARCD VENDA DA LUISA 62 + 74 + 119 255

9 TONDELA RUNNERS 57 + 91 + 111 259

10 MIRO TRAIL 63 + 126 + 127 316

11 VELOZES E GOSTOSOS 58 + 121 + 140 319
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